
THE BELFAST GAZETTE, JANUARY 2, 1931. 13

FINAL LIST No. 2112.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NOETHEBN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF MAJOR JOHN ARTHUR WELLESLEY O'NEILL TORRENS.

County of Londonderry. Record No. N.L 1866.

WHEREAS the above-named John Arthur Wellesley O'Neill Torrens claims to be the Owner of the land
mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land and other land a Provisional List (No. 1929) has been
published.

And whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission,
Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no
objection has been made,

This land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 15th day of
January, 1931, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Beg.
No.

Name of Tenant. Postal Address. Barony. Townland.

Reference
No. on

Map filed
in Land
Purchase
Commis-

sion.

Area.

A. B. P.

Bent.

£ s. d.

Standard
Purchase
Annuity

£ 8. d.

Standard
Price

£ 8. d.

Holdings subject to Judicial Bents fixed between the 15th August, 1896, and the 16th August, 1911.

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10
13

14
16

16

17

18

19

20
21

Robert Stewart . . , Ardvarness,

John Fulton

Do.

William MiUen

Henry Blair

George Sweeney

John Thompson

Gabriel Fleming

Do.
Robert John

Callaghan

Do.
Joseph Caskey

John Andrew
Cochrane

James McPherson

Samuel McCollum

Bridget Burke
(spinster)

Hugh Clarke
Do

Macosquin,
Coleraine,
Co. London-
derry

do.

do.

Knockmult,
Macosquin,
Coleraine,
Co. London-

derry.
Balteagh,
Macosquiu,
Coleraine,
Co. London-

derry.
do.

Belraugh,
Bingsend,
Garvagh,
Co. London-

derry.
do.

do.
Cashel,
Macosquin,
Coleraine,
Co. London-

derry.
do.

Cam,
Macosquin,
Coleraine,
Co. London-

derry.
do.

Craigmore,
Macosquin,
Colcraine,
Co. London -

derry.
Drumcroon,
Coleraine,
Co. London-

derry.
Croaghan,
Macosquin,
Coleraine,
Co. London-

derry.
do.
do.

Coleraine

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.
do.

do.
do.

do.

do.

do. (

\

do.

do.
do.

Ardvamess

do.

do.

Ballinress
(Parish of
Formoyle)

Lower
Balteagh

Upper
Balteagh

Belraugh

do.

do.
Cashel

Cam,
do.

do.

do.

Dunderg

Bushtown

Croaghan

do.
do.

1 46 1 5

2, 2A,
2B, 2C
3, 3A,

3B, 3C,
3D

1, 1A

1

1

1

2,2A,
2B

3, 3A
2

1, 1A
2

3

4

1

1

2,2A,
2B

3
4

16 2 9

6 2 6

15 2 0

17 3 15
.

41 3 29

20 3 13

23 0 39

11 3 0
13 0 35

27 2 13
64 2 8

42 3 32

30 3 8

5 2 34

3 3 0

40 1 33

12 2 19
7 1 37

31 13 026 9 2557 0 4

5 14 4

2 17 0

6 9 0

5 10 6

14 0 0

11 13 1

8 18 10

4 9 0
5 0 0

6 11 0
18 16 0

11 16 4

3 11 6

)
6 8 0

\

8 17 6

3 14 6
3 9 6

4 15 6

2 7 8

5 7 10

4 12 4

100 10 6

50 3 6

113 10 2

97 3 10

11 14 0!246 6 4

9 14 10 205 1 9

I
7 9 6;157 7 4

3 14 4
4 3 8

5 9 6
15 14 4

9 17 6

2 19 10

5 7 0

7 8 4

3 2 4
2 18 2

78 4 11
88 1 6

115 5 3
330 17 7

807 17 11

62 19 8

112 12 8

156 2 10

65 12 3
61 4 7


