FINAL LIST No. 2112.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF MAJOR JOHN ARTHUR WELLESLEY O'NEILL TORRENS.

County of Londonderry. Record No. N.I. 1866.

WHEREAS the above-named John Arthur Wellesley O'Neill Torrens claims to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land and other land a Provisional List (No. 1929) has been published.

And whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no objection has been made,

This land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 15th day of January, 1931, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

															_			
Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.		Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.				Rent.			Standard Purchase Annuity		Standard Price			
			<u> </u>		·		<u>.</u>	ж.	P.I		8.	d.	L	5.	a.	. 2	8.	<u>d</u> .
	Holdings subject	et to	Judicial Rents f	ixed between th	e 15th August,	1896, and	the	e 16	th.	Aug	ust,	19	11.					
1	Robert Stewart		Ardvarness, Macosquin, Coleraine, Co. London- derry	Coleraine	Ardvarness	1	46	1	5	31	13	Q	26	9	2	557	0	4
2	John Fulton		do.	do.	do.	2, 2A, 2B, 2C	16	2	9	5	14	4	4	15	6	100	10	6
3	Do.	••	do.	do.	do.	3, 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D	6	2	6	2	17	0	2	7	8	50	3	6
4	William Millen		Knockmult, Macosquin, Coleraine, Co. London- derry.	do.	Ballinress (Parish of Formoyle)		15	2	0	6	9	0	5	7	10	113	10	2
5	Henry Blair	•	Balteagh, Macosquin, Coleraine, Co. London- derry.	do.	Lower Balteagh	1	17	3	15	5	10	6	4	12	4	97	3	10
6	George Sweeney	••	do.	do.	Upper Balteagh	1	41	3	29	14	0	0	11	14	0	246	6	4
8	John Thompson	••	Belraugh, Ringsend, Garvagh, Co. London- derry.	do.	Belraugh	1	20	3	13	11	13	1	9	14	10	205	1	9
9	Gabriel Fleming	• •	do.	do.	do.	2, 2A, 2B	23	0	39	8	18	10	7	9	6	157	7	4
10 13	Do. Robert John Callaghan	••	do. Cashel, Macosquin, Coleraine, Co. Londonderry.	do. do.	do. Cashel	3, 3A	11 13	3 0	0 35	4 5	9	0	3 4	14 3	8	78 88		11 5
14 15	Do. Joseph Caskey	• •	do. Cam, Macosquin, Coleraine, Co. London-	do. do.	Cam, do.		27 64	2 2	13		11 16		5 15	9 14		115 330		
16	John Andrew Cochrane		derry. do.	do.	do.	3	42	3	32	11	16	4	9	17	6	207	17	11
17	James McPherson	• • ·	Craigmore, Macosquin, Coloraine, Co. London - derry.	do.	do.	4	30	3	8	3	11	6	2	19	10	62	19	8
18	Samuel McCollum	••	Drumcroon, Coleraine, Co. London-	do. {	Dunderg Bushtown	1 1	5 3	2 3	34 0	6	8	0	5	7	0	112	12	8
19	Bridget Burke (spinster)		derry. Croaghan, Macosquin, Coleraine, Co. London- derry.	do.	Croaghan		40	1 :	1	8	17	6	7	8	4	156	2	10
20 21	Hugh Clarke Do		do. do.	do. do.	do. do.	3 4	12 7	2 :	19	3	14 9	6	3 2	2 18	4	65 61	12 4	3 7